ISSUE 11 Election

Confirmed list of members (board, election committee and commissions) 
of NERA 2012. 
Board: 
Norway (confirmed by the election committee of Norway)

	Name/e-mail address
	Candidacy
	Confirmation by Annual Meeting

	Berit Karseth (President) 


berit.karseth@ped.uio.no
	Willing to sit one more year
	 

	Hans Petter Ulleberg 


hans.petter.ulleberg@svt.ntnu.no
	Willing to sit one more year
	 

	Deputy member: 

Harald Thuen




harald.thuen@ped.uio.no
	Willing to sit one more year
	 



Denmark (confirmed by the election committee of Denmark)  

	Name/e-mail address
	Candidacy
	Confirmation by

Annual Meeting

	John Benedicto Krejsler

jok@dpu.dk
	Willing to sit one more year
	 

	Niels Kryger

kryger@dpu.dk
	Willing to sit one more year
	  

	Deputy member:

Karen Ida Dannesboe 

kida@dpu.dk
	Willing to sit one more year
	 


Finland (confirmed by the election committee of Finland)

	Name/e-mail address
	Candidacy
	Confirmation by Annual Meeting 

	Marjatta Lairo

marjatta.lairio@edu.jyu.fi
	Willing to sit one more year
	 

	Anna Slotte-Lüttge

anna.slotte-luttge@abo.fi
	Nominated candidate 2012
	 

	Deputy member:

Sirpa Lappalainen

sirpa.lappalainen@helsinki.fi
	Willing to sit one more year   
	 

	Göran Bjørk






gbjork@abo.fi
	Resign this year
	 


Iceland (confirmed by the election committee of Iceland)

	Name/e-mail address
	Candidacy
	Confirmation by Annual Meeting

	Gestur Gudmundsson 

gesturgu@hi.is
	Willing to sit one more year
	 


	Deputy member:
Turidur Johannsdottir

turidur@hi.is
	Nominated candidate 2012       
	 

	Gyda Jóhannsdóttir 

gydaj@hi.is
	Resign this year
	 


Sweden (confirmed by the election committee of Sweden)

	Name/e-mail address
	Candidacy
	Confirmation by Annual Meeting

	Carl Anders Säfström
carl.anders.safstrom@mdh.se
	Willing to sit one more year  
	 

	Robert Thornberg 

robert.thornberg@liu.se
	Willing to sit one more year
	 

	Deputy member: 

Linda Rönnberg

linda.ronnberg@pol.umu.se
	Nominated candidate 2012       
	 

	Charlotte Silén


          

charlotte.silen@ki.se 
	Resign this year                   
	 


Treasurer 
	Name/e-mail address
	Candidacy
	Confirmation by Annual Meeting

	Tone Dyrdal Solbrekke 


toneso@ped.uio.no
	Willing to sit one more year
	 


Auditors 
	Name/e-mail address
	Candidacy
	Confirmation by Annual Meeting

	Daniel Petterson


Dalpen@hig.se
	Willing to sit one more year
	 

	Gunnar Engvik

gunnar.engvik@plu.ntnu.no
	Nominated candidate 2012       
	 

	Nina Volckmar 



Nina.volckmar@svt.ntnu.no 
	Resign this year                    
	 


Election committee:  
Norway 
	Name/e-mail address
	Candidacy
	Confirmation by Annual Meeting

	Convener 

Gerd Stølen

gerd.stolen@uit.no
	Nominated candidate 2012
	 

	Deputy member: 

Mary Brekke   


mary.brekke@uit.no

	Willing to sit one more year
	 

	Convener

Tove Herborg Steen-Olsen 


tove.steen-olsen@hist.no 
	Resign this year
	 


Denmark 
	Name/e-mail address
	Candidacy
	Confirmation by Annual Meeting

	Kasper Kofod 
 

kako@dpu.dk
	Willing to sit one more year
	 

	Deputy member: 

Søren Langager

langager@dpu.dk
	Willing to sit one more year
	 


Finland 

	Name/e-mail address
	Candidacy
	Confirmation by Annual Meeting

	Fritjof Sahlström

Fritjof.sahlstrom@helsinki.fi
	Nominated candidate 2012
	 

	Deputy member: 

Joel Kivirauma

joekiv@utu.fi
	Willing to sit one more year
	 

	Anne Slotte-Lüttge 

         

anna.slotte-luttge@abo.fi 
	Resign the election committee.

Nominated candidate as a board member
	 


Iceland 
	Name/e-mail address
	Candidacy
	Confirmation by Annual Meeting

	Kristin Jonsdottir

kjons@hi.is
	Nominated candidate 2012
	 

	Johanna Einarsdottir 


joein@khi.is
	Resign this year
	 


Sweden 


	Name/e-mail address
	Candidacy
	Confirmation by Annual Meeting

	Ylva Odenbring



Ylva.Odenbring@hb.se
	Willing to sit one more year
	 

	Deputy member: 

Johan Liljestrand 

jonlid@hig.se
	Willing to sit one more year
	 


All names enlisted here; also those resigning this year - are active and responsible members until the Annual Meeting of NERA in March 2012 is completed. New nominated candidates from March 2012 will be elected in the same meeting. 

On behalf of the election committee of NERA,
Tove Steen-Olsen, convener
Sør-Trøndelag University College

Trondheim, Norway

Trondheim,  
9th of February, 2012

